In all subdivisions 
except Commercial Open Space  
Subdivisions, a dead-end street shall be limited to a maximum of fifteen (15) dwelling 
units (not including corner lots that gain their access from another street).  The length of 
a dead-end shall not exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet.   

1. The Project Review Board may allow more than 15 lots provided the net residential 

density allows the additional lots and subject to the following limitations:  

(a) If the parcel is greater than eighty (80) acres of undeveloped land, three

[...]

intersections and points of curvature, but no further than seven hundred and 
fifty (750) feet apart along all street lines.  

2) Stone or precast reinforced concrete monuments shall be set at all corners and 

angle points of the subdivision boundaries where the interior angle of the 
subdivision boundaries is one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees or less.  

3) Stone or precast reinforced concrete monuments shall be a minimum of four  

(4) inches square at the top and four (4) feet in length, and set in the ground at 
final grade level.  If site conditions prohibit the installation of a four (4) foot